— 84 —
6600 Park of Commerce Blvd. • Boca Raton, FL 33487
561-241-6700 Phone • 561-241-3328 Fax • http://www.jarocomponents.com How to order…see pages 207-208
Thick Film Chip Resistors
SERIES: RC
Series: RC
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS:
RC 110 T 103 J T
Series Size Termination Resistance Tolerance Packaging
RC=Thick Film 110 (0402) C=Sn/Pb 5% - 3 Digits J=5% T=Tape and Reel
115 (0603) T=Sn(Ti) 1st 2 significant F=1%
210 (0805) 3rd multiplier (10*) B=.1%
315 (1206) 1% - 4 Digits D=.5%
350 (1210) 1st 3 significant
500 (2010) 4th multiplier (10*)
1000 (2512) 0R0 = Jumper “0” ohm
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Size Rated Power Max. Max. T.C.R. Resistance Range Jumper Jumper
Power at Working Overload (ppm/°C) D(± 0.5%) F(± 1%) G(± 2%) J(± 5%) Rated Resistance
70°C Voltage Voltage E-96 E-96 E-24 E-24 Current Value
RC110C 1/16 50V 100V +500 -200 — — — 1Ω~9.1Ω 1A 50mΩMAX
RC110T ±200 — 10Ω~1MΩ — 10Ω~3.3MΩ
RC115C ± 50 100Ω~100K — — —
1/10 50V 100V ± 100 10Ω~91Ω, 110K~1M 10Ω~1MΩ — — 1A 50mΩMAX
RC115T ± 200 — — 10Ω~1MΩ 10Ω~10MΩ
± 400 — — — 1Ω~9.1Ω, 11MΩ~22MΩ
RC210C ± 50 100Ω~100K — — —
1/8W 150V 300V ± 100 10Ω~91Ω, 110K~1M 10Ω~1MΩ — — 2A 50mΩMAX
RC210T ± 200 — — 10Ω~1MΩ 10Ω~10MΩ
± 400 — — — 1Ω~9.1Ω, 11MΩ~22MΩ
RC315C ± 50 100Ω~100K — — —
1/4W 200V 400V ± 100 10Ω~91Ω, 110K~1M 10Ω~1MΩ — — 2A 50mΩMAX
RC315T ± 200 — — 10Ω~1MΩ 10Ω~10MΩ
± 400 — — — 1Ω~9.1Ω, 11MΩ~22MΩ
RC350C ± 100 — 10Ω~1MΩ — —
RC350T 1/3W 200V 400V ± 200 — — 10Ω~1MΩ 10Ω~10MΩ 2A 50mΩMAX
± 400 — — — 1Ω~9.1Ω
RC500C ± 100 — 10Ω~1MΩ — —
RC500T 3/4W 200V 400V ± 200 — — 10Ω~1MΩ 10Ω~10MΩ 2A 50mΩMAX
± 400 — — — 1Ω~9.1Ω
RC1000C ± 100 — 10Ω~1MΩ — —
RC1000T 1W 200V 400V ± 200 — — 10Ω~1MΩ 10Ω~10MΩ 2A 50mΩMAX
± 400 — — — 1Ω~9.1Ω
Operating Temperature Range -55°C – +125°C
New
— 85 —
6600 Park of Commerce Blvd. • Boca Raton, FL 33487
561-241-6700 Phone • 561-241-3328 Fax • http://www.jarocomponents.com How to order…see pages 207-208
SERIES: RC
Thick Film Chip Resistors
POWER DERATING CURVE
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures above 70°C , power rating shall be derated in accordance with figure below.
VOLTAGE RATING
Rated Voltage: The resistor shall have a DC continuous working voltage or a RMS AC continuous working voltage at commercial-line frequency and wave form
corresponding to the power rating, as determined from the following:
E = Rated voltage (v)
E = √RxP P = power rating (w)
R = Nominal resistance(Ω )
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions L W H L1 L2
Type Size Code
RC110C 0402 1.0 0.5±0.05 0.30±0.05 0.2±0.10 0.25±0.10
RC110T
RC115C 0603 1.6±0.10 0.80 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.15 0.30±0.15
RC115T
RC210C 0805 2.05±0.10 1.25 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.35±0.15
RC210T
RC315C 1206 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55 0.45±0.20 0.35±0.15
RC315T
RC350C 1210 3.10±0.10 2.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.20 0.60±0.20
RC350T
RC500C 2010 5.00±0.20 2.60±0.20 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20
RC500T
RC1000C 2512 6.30±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.55±0.10 0.6±0.20 0.60±0.20
RC1000T
+0.10